













PRE-NAPRAPATHY PROGRAM Standard Tuition & Fees Schedule

Pre-DN Program	Tuition	Registration Fee	Material Fees	Totals
QTR 1: January 9 – March 31		\$50.00	\$75.00	
QTR 2: April 3 – June 23		\$50.00	\$75.00	
QTR 3: July 3 – September 22		\$50.00	\$75.00	
QTR 4: September 25 – December 15		\$50.00	\$75.00	

QTR 3: July 3 – September 22	\$50.00	\$75.00			
QTR 4: September 25 – December 15	\$50.00	\$75.00			
		Total Program Fees	\$3,750		
Students may enroll in any quarter upon acceptance of application into NCNM.					
Tuition is based on number of classes Pre-DN student registers for with a total cost up to total program fees.					

^{*}fee schedule may change. Please verify with institution upon your enrollment for the most current fees and any additional costs if applicable.

WITH DRAWAL AND REFUND POLICY:

A withdrawal slip must be completed and filed with the office of the Registrar before a student can be considered withdrawn.

Students withdrawing from classes prior to the first day of instruction are entitled to a full refund of tuition and fees less the \$50.00 registration fee.

Subsequent refunds are pro-rated as follows:

Withdrawals within the first week	= 90% tuition refund	Withdrawals within the fourth week	= 60% tuition refund
Withdrawals within the second week	= 80% tuition refund	Withdrawals within the fifth week	= 50% tuition refund
Withdrawals within the third week	= 70% tuition refund	Withdrawals within the sixth week	= 40% tuition refund

There will be NO tuition refund after the sixth week of class.

Lab fees which involve contractual obligations with other institution are therefore non-refundable.

Students withdrawing from the College because they have been called into Armed Services of the United States will receive a tuition credit to be applied to a retake of the course(s) when they returned from active duty.

Registration fees, payment plan fees, and matriculation fees are non-refundable.

PRE-NAPRAPATHY (PRE-DN) PROGRAM (Adopted September 2019)					
		Hours	Base Tuition		
APHY 401	Anatomy & Physiology I	5	\$750		
APHY402	Anatomy & Physiology II (Pre-requisite Anatomy & Physiology I)	5	\$750		
BIOL 400	Biology	5	\$750		
CHEM 400	General Chemistry	5	\$750		
ORGC 400	Organic Chemistry (Pre-requisite General Chemistry)	5	\$750		
	Total Program Hours	25	\$3,750		